July, 1991
Supersedes Bulletin 7.2.2-10,
pages 1-2, dated June, 1989
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
Features
• 98% dropout-to-pickup ratio
• Narrow band
• Instantaneous or time delayed operation

Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
CD Available upon request. only from Allentown Plant.
How To Order
For a complete listing of available overcurrent
relays, see TO 41-025.
To place an order, or for further information,
contact the nearest District Office.
Printed in U.S.A.
July, 1991
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
September 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-112S,
page 3, dated July 1991
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
High Dropout Overcurrrent, Definite Time, Suitable for 50/60 Hertz (Device Number: 50)
Type
SOD
Continuous
Rating
2A
Pickup
Range
0.1-1A
Timer
Range
Output
Contacts
.01-.3 sec. 2
Descriptive Bulletin
41-1125
Page 3
CIRCUIT U SHIELD
Type SOD, SOH
High Dropout
Overcurrent Relays
Catalog NumberCD
-
---- -------- -----
Single Three
Phase Phase
468S13X5 468T13X5
.1-3 sec.
--- --.--- Form C (See Note 1) 468S23X5 468T23X5
4A
8A
16A
20A
Internal Connections: 16D468A
-----
1-30 sec. ------
10-300 sec. ----------------- - _. ---0.2-2A
0.4-4A
0.8-8A
2-20A
8-80A
20-200A
.01-.3 sec.
.1-3 sec. ----